

**Compliance Team – Health Records**

Kestrel House  
 Hellesdon Hospital  
 Drayton High Road  
 Norwich  
 Norfolk  
 NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687  
 Fax: 01603 421411

## FOI REQUEST NUMBER 105 2015

**Request:**

1. The current list of inpatient units (including recovery houses and other non-standard inpatient units) that are within the Trust’s operational area (excluding out-of-area emergency units you may have recourse to).

For each inpatient unit within the Trust, please let us know how many wards there are for each inpatient unit.

2. Please let us know the number of inpatient units which are NHS entities
3. Please let us know the number of inpatient units which are private entities

**Response:**

1.

Unit Location	Wards
Airey Close, Lothingland	2
Carlton Court, Carlton Coalville	4
CRT Gorleston	1
Fermoy Unit, Kings Lynn	1
Hellesdon Hospital [Secure Services], Norwich	2
Hellesdon Hospital [South], Norwich	4
Julian Hospital [Northern], Norwich	4
Lothingland - Five Airey Close, Lothingland	1
Northgate Hospital [Yarmouth], Great Yarmouth	1
Norvic Clinic, Norwich	5
St Clements Hospital Site, Ipswich	3
Walker Close, Ipswich	2
Wedgewood House, Bury St Edmunds	2
Woodlands, Ipswich Hospital	5

The Trust Headquarters are based at Hellesdon Hospital in Norwich (address below) The main telephone number is 01603 421421.

Inpatient information can also be found on the below link:-  
<http://www.nsft.nhs.uk/Our-services/Pages/Inpatient-services.aspx>

2. All
3. None